31-LS0811\K.14 Marx 2/21/20

## **AMENDMENT**

## OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

## BY REPRESENTATIVE HANNAN

TO: CSHB 138( ), Draft Version "K"

| I  | Page 3, lines 11 - 17:   |
|----|--|
| 2  | Delete all material and insert:  |
| 3  | "(2) by an affirmative vote of a majority of the members of the                      |
| 4  | commission,  |
| 5  | (A) make a finding, within 60 days after receipt of a                                |
| 6  | nomination, of whether the nomination complies with the requirements under           |
| 7  | (1) of this subsection;  |
| 8  | (B) decide, within one year after finding a nomination is in                         |
| 9  | compliance, whether to recommend the designation of the nominated water as           |
| 10 | outstanding national resource water;"  |
| 11 |  |
| 12 | Page 3, lines 22 - 23:   |
| 13 | Delete "the commission has determined meets"   |
| 14 | Insert "found by the commission to meet"   |
| 15 |  |
| 16 | Page 4, lines 3 - 7:   |
| 17 | Delete all material and insert:  |
| 18 | "(f) If the commission finds under (e)(2)(A) of this section that a nomination       |
| 19 | is not compliant, the commission shall provide written notice of the finding to the  |
| 20 | resident who submitted the nomination. The notice must specify the reason for the    |
| 21 | finding and describe how the resident may correct the nomination to comply with the  |
| 22 | requirements under (e)(1) of this section. The resident may correct and resubmit the |
| 23 | nomination to the commission.  |

## AMENDMENT SIX

31-LS0811\K.14

| 1  | (g) Before deciding whether to recommend a designation of a nominated           |
|----|---|
| 2  | water as outstanding national resource water, the commission shall provide an   |
| 3  | opportunity for public notice and comment on the nomination. A member who votes |
| 4  | against a recommendation approved by the commission may provide a written       |
| 5  | summary of the member's dissenting opinion."                                    |
| 6  |   |
| 7  | Reletter the following subsections accordingly.                                 |
| 8  |   |
| 9  | Page 4, line 8:   |
| 10 | Delete "(e) or (f)"   |
| 11 | Insert "(e)"  |

L -2-